## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 6, 1997

GEORGE CASANAVE,	)	
Complainant,	)	
V.	)	PCB 97-84 (Enforcement - UST)
AMOCO OIL COMPANY and RAY L. PEARSON,	) ) )	(Emorcement 051)
Respondents.	)	
ORDER OF THE BOARD (by C.A.	Manning):	
complainant George Casanave on Janutime to respond to the motion to dism January 21, 1997. Amoco Oil does not the Board hereby grants complainant at 1997 to respond to Amoco Oil's motion.  The Board also notes that on January at January 21, 1997 to respond to Amoco Oil's motion.  The Board also notes that on January 31, 2007 at January 32, 2007 and 32, 2007 and 33, 2007 and 34, 2	uary 30, 1990 also filed by Anot object to a an extension on to dismiss fanuary 21, 1 respondent, 3.121(b)). The in the caption in this matter to an appear in this matter the stipulate.	Amoco Oil Company (Amoco Oil) on an extension of time. Accordingly, of time up to and including March 4, .  997 complainant and Amoco Oil filed pursuant to Section 103.121(b) of the persuant to Section 103.121(b) of the persuant throughout the complaint be the stipulate that the appearance filed ance on behalf of Amoco Oil and that the reflect Amoco Oil as a ion in this enforcement proceeding.
pleadings should reflect the same.  IT IS SO ORDERED		
		Pollution Control Board, hereby day of, 1997,
		ny M. Gunn, Clerk S Pollution Control Board